

THUNDER 200 D II

COD. 1.163.233

EAN: 8434406202386



 50L	 1.200 lts/min	 16 HP	 DIESEL	 230/50/III
 P. MAX. 14 BAR	 95 dB	 M-700	 700-1.300 RPM	 7 Kva II
 2x 2x(2.404.202)		 OPTION 3/4" HEMBRA		 KOHLER MOTOR KDW702
 MMA/SINGLE PHASE European electric socket / Prise électrique européenne 1Ph+N+ 10 Amp/IP54 1Ph+N+ 16 Amp/IP54				
 VIBRATION REDUCTION SYSTEM				 AUTOVOLTAGE REGULATOR
 THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM				 (L x A x H) cm 120 x 65 x 110 cm NET WEIGHT 265 Kg

+ INFO

CARACTERISTICAS | CHARACTERISTICS | CARACTÉRISTIQUES | EIGENSCHAFTEN

ES: Equipo de asistencia móvil, con motor de combustión KOHLER con arranque eléctrico con batería, refrigerado líquido. Montado sobre bancada de acero, con refuerzos soldados al depósito 50 Lts/ 14 Bar, conjunto estudiado para facilitar el transporte, gracias al diseño del depósito. Incluye depósito combustible 23Lts + conectores rápidos.

EN: Mobile support equipment, with KOHLER combustion engine with electric battery start, liquid cooled. Mounted on a steel bench, with reinforcements welded to the 50 Lts/ 14 Bar tank, assembly designed to facilitate transport, thanks to the design of the tank. Includes 23Lts fuel tank + quick connectors.

FR: Equipe de soutien mobile, avec moteur à combustion KOHLER avec démarrage électrique par batterie, refroidi par liquide. Monté sur un banc en acier, avec renforts soudés au réservoir de 50 Lts/14 Bar, ensemble conçu pour faciliter le transport, grâce à la conception du réservoir. Comprend un réservoir de carburant de 23 L + connecteurs rapides.

DE: Mobiles Hilfspersonal, mit KOHLER Verbrennungsmotor mit Elektrobatteriestart, flüssigkeitsgekühlt. Montiert auf einer Stahlbank, mit an den 50-Liter-/14-bar-Tank geschweißten Verstärkungen. Die Baugruppe ist dank der Tankkonstruktion so konzipiert, dass der Transport erleichtert wird. Inklusive 23-Liter-Kraftstofftank und Schnellverbindern.

OPCIONAL | OPTION | FACULTATIF | OPTIONAL:

ES: Enrollador (2.200.075) | minilubricador (2.100.051-b) | filtro baño aceite (2.300.019) | espiral poliuretano (2.200.029)

EN: Winder (2.200.075) | mini lubricator (2.100.051-b) | oil bath filter (2.300.019) | polyurethane spiral (2.200.029)

FR: Enrouleur (2 200 075) | mini-lubrificateur (2.100.051-b) | filtre à bain d'huile (2.300.019) | spirale en polyuréthane (2.200.029)

DE: Wickler (2.200.075) | Mini-Schmierstoffgeber (2.100.051-b) | Ölbadfilter (2.300.019) | Polyurethan-Spirale (2.200.029)

DOTACIÓN | ENDOWMENT | DONATION | AUSSTATTUNG:

ES: Declaración de conformidad CE + Manual.

EN: CE declaration of conformity + Manual

FR: Déclaration de conformité CE + Manuel.

DE: CE-Konformitätserklärung + Handbuch.